Adoption of a bond order by the Council of State obligates the 
U.S.S. Battleship Commission of the Department of Cultural Resources to the 
provisions of the bond order. 
––-INTEREST ON HFA RESERVE  

Sec. 2. G.S. 122A-8 is amended by deleting the language "seven hundred fifty 
million dollars ($750,000,000)" wherever it appears and substituting "eight hundred 
fifty million dollars ($850,000,000)".  
––-ADMINISTRATION BUILDING PARKING LOT  

Sec. 3.  The Council of State is hereby authorized to adopt a bond order 
providing for the issuance, pursuant to the North Carolina Parking Facilities and Project 
Revenue Bond Act, Chapter 858, Session Laws of 1975 as amended, of not in excess of